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New York Survey Results

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Joe Biden?

Favorable.......cooooviieeiieeeeeee e 45%
Unfavorable ...........couveeieiiiiieeee e 43%
NOE SUME e, 12%

This November there will be an election in New
York for Governor, Congress, and other
important offices. How likely would you say you
are to vote in the election: are you certain to
vote, will you probably vote, are the chances
50/50, or will you probably not vote?

Certain to VOIE ......oevveiiiieciee e 92%
Will probably vote ........cccccoeviiiiiiiiie. 8%
The chances are 50/50 .........ccccceevveeiiiienenens 0%
Will probably not vote...........cccoveveeeieiiciinien. 0%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Donald Trump?

Favorable......ccooooviieeieeeeeeeee e 30%
UNnfavorable ...........oouveeieiiiiiieeee e 56%
NOE SUME e, 13%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Kathy Hochul?

Favorable........ccccooeveiiieeee 36%
Unfavorable ... 41%
NOE SUIE ..t 23%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Lee Zeldin?

Favorable.......cooooviieeiieeeeeee e 29%
Unfavorable ...........couveeieiiiiiieeeee e 35%
NOE SUME e, 36%
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The candidates for Governor are Democrat
Kathy Hochul and Republican Lee Zeldin. If the
election was today, who would you vote for?

Kathy Hochul ... 4%
Lee ZeldiN.....cooee e 39%
NOE SUIME .., 7%

In the 2020 election for President, did you vote
for Republican Donald Trump, Democrat Joe
Biden, someone else, or did you not vote in the
election?

Donald Trump .co.ooooieiieeeeeee e 34%
JOE Biden......oovveeeeieeee e 57%
Someone else / Did not vote..........ccccceeeeeeneeee. 9%

If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.
If you are gender non-binary, press 3.

WOMAN ...t 52%
Man......oo e, 46%
Gender NoN-biNary .......cccocceeeeiieiiiniieee e 2%

If you are a Democrat, press 1. If a Republican,
press 2. If an independent or a member of
another party, press 3.

(DT Lo Tol - | SRR 49%
Republican...........cooocvvieiiieiiie e 24%
Independent / Member of another party.......... 27%

If you are Hispanic or Latino, press 1. If white,
press 2. If African-American, press 3. If other,
press 4.

Hispanic or Latino .........ccccooviiiiiieieeeiiiieee. 1%
WIS ..o 68%
ATFrican-AmeriCan ..........ccccoveveeeineee e 15%
Other. ..o 6%
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Q11 If you are 18-45 years old, press 1. If 46-65, Q13 If you live in New York City, press 1. If you live
press 2. If older than 65, press 3. in Long Island or Westchester, press 2. If you
live in western New York, press 3. If you live in
31% '
181045 . o upstate New York, press 4.
43%
ABTOBS . ° NEW YOIK ...eeeeieeieieieiiieeee e 35%
25%
Oldt?r than 65 ............... ° Long ISland / WeEStCRESLEr ..o 23%
Q12 What is the highest level of education you have o
received: h|gh SChOOI graduate or IeSS, some Western New YOrK .......oovveeeiieiieiiiiieeeieeeeen, 15%
college but did not finish, 2-year college Upstate NEW YOIK .........ocoovvreeeeeeeseeeenn 27%

degree, 4-year college degree, or post-

graduate degree? Q14 Mode
High school graduate or IeSs ..............ccco...... 329, LANGINE «.eeeeeeeeee e 50%
Some college but did not finish ..................... 17% Text............ T —— 50%
2-year college degree .......cccceveeeiieeieeeeeiiinee 12% Q15 Party From File 5000
4-year college degree ... 229, z ..................................................................... 220;
OSHOE GREE e e 28%
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2020 Vote

Bas- | Donal-| Joe| Someone els-
e d Tru...| Bid...| e / Did not v...

Biden Favorability

Favorable| 45% 2% 75% 13%

Unfavorable| 43% 92% 9% 79%

Not sure| 12% 6% 17% 8%
2020 Vote

Bas- | Donal-| Joe| Someone els-
e d Tru...| Bid...| e / Did not v...

Trump Favorability

Favorable| 30% 84% 1% 13%

Unfavorable| 56% 8% 87% 42%

Not sure| 13% 8% 12% 45%
2020 Vote

Bas- | Donal-| Joe| Someone els-
e d Tru...| Bid...| e / Did not v...

Hochul Favorability

Favorable| 36% 5% 58% 10%
Unfavorable| 41% 87% 9% 74%
Not sure| 23% 8% 34% 16%
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2020 Vote

Bas- | Donal-| Joe| Someone els-
e d Tru...| Bid...| e / Did not v...

Zeldin Favorability

Favorable| 29% 66% 5% 41%

Unfavorable| 35% 11% 52% 15%

Not sure| 36% 23% 43% 44%
2020 Vote

Bas- | Donal-| Joe| Someone els-
e d Tru...| Bid...| e / Did not v...

Hochul / Zeldin

Kathy Hochul| 54% 3% 91% 13%
Lee Zeldin| 39% 88% 5% 68%
Not sure| 7% 9% 4% 19%
Gender
Bas- | Woma- Gender n-
e n | Man| on-binary

Biden Favorability

Favorable| 45% 46% 44% 9%
Unfavorable| 43%  43% 42% 78%
Not sure| 12% 10% 14% 12%
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Gender
Bas- | Woma- Gender n-
e n | Man| on-binary
Trump Favorability
Favorable| 30% 33% 28% 1%
Unfavorable| 56% 54% 61% 15%
Not sure| 13% 13% 11% 74%
Gender
Bas- | Woma- Gender n-
e n | Man| on-binary
Hochul Favorability
Favorable| 36% 36% 35% 30%
Unfavorable| 41% 41% 40% 58%
Not sure| 23% 23% 24% 12%
Gender
Bas- | Woma- Gender n-
e n | Man| on-binary
Zeldin Favorability
Favorable| 29% 29% 27% 62%
Unfavorable| 35% 37% 34% 12%
Not sure| 36% 34% 39% 26%
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Gender
Bas- | Woma- Gender n-
e n | Man| on-binary
Hochul / Zeldin
Kathy Hochul| 54% 54% 56% 9%
Lee Zeldin| 39% 37% 39% 74%
Not sure| 7% 9% 5% 17%
Party
Bas- | Democr-| Republica-|Independent / Membe-
e at n r of another party
Biden Favorability
Favorable| 45% 75% 8% 22%
Unfavorable| 43% 19% 84% 51%
Not sure| 12% 6% 8% 27%
Party
Bas- | Democr-| Republica-|Independent / Membe-
e at n r of another party
Trump Favorability
Favorable| 30% 7% 77% 31%
Unfavorable| 56% 84% 11% 46%
Not sure| 13% 9% 1% 23%
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Party
Bas- | Democr-| Republica-|Independent / Membe-
e at n r of another party
Hochul Favorability
Favorable| 36% 58% 11% 17%
Unfavorable| 41% 18% 82% 48%
Not sure| 23% 25% 8% 34%
Party
Bas- | Democr-| Republica-|Independent / Membe-
e at n r of another party
Zeldin Favorability
Favorable| 29% 14% 65% 25%
Unfavorable| 35% 51% 17% 22%
Not sure| 36% 35% 18% 54%
Party
Bas- | Democr-| Republica-|Independent / Membe-
e at n r of another party
Hochul / Zeldin
Kathy Hochul| 54% 82% 9% 42%
Lee Zeldin| 39% 12% 80% 52%
Not sure| 7% 6% 1% 5%
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Race
Bas- | Hispanic| Whit-| African-|Othe-
e or Lati... e | Americ... r
Biden Favorability
Favorable| 45% 56% 40% 53% 55%
Unfavorable| 43% 30% 53% 16% 30%
Not sure| 12% 14% 8% 31% 15%
Race
Bas- | Hispanic| Whit-| African-|Othe-
e or Lati... e | Americ... r
Trump Favorability
Favorable| 30% 17% 38% 4% 34%
Unfavorable| 56% 80% 50% 66% 63%
Not sure| 13% 3% 12% 30% 4%
Race
Bas- | Hispanic| Whit-| African-|Othe-
e or Lati... e | Americ... r
Hochul Favorability
Favorable| 36% 36% 30% 62% 34%
Unfavorable| 41% 27% 52% 6% 35%
Not sure| 23% 37% 19% 32% 31%
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Race
Bas- | Hispanic| Whit-| African-|Othe-
e or Lati... e | Americ... r
Zeldin Favorability
Favorable| 29% 30% 34% 10% 19%
Unfavorable| 35% 39% 33% 38% 36%
Not sure| 36% 31% 33% 52% 45%
Race
Bas- | Hispanic| Whit-| African-|Othe-
e or Lati... e | Americ... r
Hochul / Zeldin
Kathy Hochul| 54% 77% 44% 81% 59%
Lee Zeldin| 39% 20% 48% 12% 36%
Not sure| 7% 3% 8% 7% 5%
Age

Bas- | 18 t-| 46 t-| Older
e 045|065 | than ...

Biden Favorability
Favorable| 45% 50% 36% 52%
Unfavorable| 43% 39% 52% 33%

Not sure| 12% 11% 12% 15%
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Age

Bas- | 18 t-| 46 t-| Older
e 045|065 | than ...

Trump Favorability
Favorable| 30% 32% 28% 32%
Unfavorable| 56% 54% 52% 66%

Not sure| 13% 13% 20% 2%

Age

Bas- | 18 t-| 46 t-| Older
e 045|065 | than ...

Hochul Favorability
Favorable| 36% 27% 33% 51%
Unfavorable| 41% 42% 46% 33%

Not sure| 23% 32% 21% 16%

Age

Bas- | 18 t-| 46 t-| Older
e 045|065 | than ...

Zeldin Favorability
Favorable| 29% 21% 36% 27%
Unfavorable| 35% 32% 34% 40%

Not sure| 36% 47% 30% 34%
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Age
Bas- | 18 t-| 46 t-| Older
e 045 |0 65 | than ...
Hochul / Zeldin
Kathy Hochul| 54% 57% 50% 57%
Lee Zeldin| 39% 37% 44% 33%
Not sure| 7% 6% 6% 10%
Education
Bas- | High school gr- Some college| 2-year colleg-| 4-year colleg-| Post-graduat-
e aduate or less | but did not finish e degree e degree e degree
Biden Favorability
Favorable| 45% 33% 56% 37% 49% 55%
Unfavorable| 43% 45% 36% 54% 46% 38%
Not sure| 12% 22% 9% 9% 5% 8%
Education
Bas- | High school gr- Some college | 2-year colleg-| 4-year colleg-| Post-graduat-
e aduate or less | but did not finish e degree e degree e degree
Trump Favorability
Favorable| 30% 38% 25% 36% 31% 17%
Unfavorable| 56% 42% 64% 49% 59% 76%
Not sure| 13% 19% 1% 16% 10% 8%
September 8-9, 2022 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Education
Bas- | High school gr- Some college| 2-year colleg-| 4-year colleg-| Post-graduat-
e aduate or less | but did not finish e degree e degree e degree
Hochul Favorability
Favorable| 36% 30% 42% 29% 37% 41%
Unfavorable| 41% 41% 39% 52% 38% 40%
Not sure| 23% 29% 19% 18% 25% 19%
Education
Bas- | High school gr- Some college| 2-year colleg-| 4-year colleg-| Post-graduat-
e aduate or less | but did not finish e degree e degree e degree
Zeldin Favorability
Favorable| 29% 33% 22% 44% 28% 20%
Unfavorable| 35% 23% 38% 30% 35% 54%
Not sure| 36% 44% 40% 26% 37% 26%
Education
Bas- | High school gr- Some college | 2-year colleg-| 4-year colleg-| Post-graduat-
e aduate or less | but did not finish e degree e degree e degree
Hochul / Zeldin
Kathy Hochul| 54% 48% 65% 37% 53% 67%
Lee Zeldin| 39% 43% 32% 55% 39% 28%
Not sure| 7% 10% 3% 8% 8% 5%
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Location

Bas- | New| LongIsland| Western| Upstate
e Yo...| | Westche...[ New Y...| New Y...

Biden Favorability

Favorable| 45% 46% 44% 38% 47%

Unfavorable| 43% 33% 50% 50% 47%

Not sure| 12% 21% 6% 1% 7%
Location

Bas- | New| LonglIsland| Western| Upstate
e Yo...| | Westche...| New Y...| New Y...

Trump Favorability

Favorable| 30% 20% 37% 29% 38%

Unfavorable| 56% 62% 46% 57% 58%

Not sure| 13% 18% 17% 14% 4%
Location

Bas- | New| Longlsland| Western| Upstate
e Yo...| | Westche...| New Y...[ New Y...

Hochul Favorability

Favorable| 36% 36% 39% 34% 33%
Unfavorable| 41% 34% 40% 52% 46%
Not sure| 23% 30% 21% 14% 22%
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Location
Bas- | New| Longlsland| Western| Upstate
e Yo...| | Westche...| New Y...| New Y...
Zeldin Favorability
Favorable| 29% 17% 37% 42% 31%
Unfavorable| 35% 40% 41% 21% 31%
Not sure| 36% 44% 22% 38% 38%
Location
Bas- | New| Longlsland| Western| Upstate
e Yo...| | Westche...| New Y...| New Y...
Hochul / Zeldin
Kathy Hochul| 54% 67% 50% 46% 46%
Lee Zeldin| 39% 23% 46% 51% 47%
Not sure| 7% 10% 4% 3% 7%
Bas- Mode
e Landli...| Text
Biden Favorability
Favorable| 45% 52% 37%
Unfavorable| 43% 38% 49%
Not sure| 12% 10% 15%
September 8-9, 2022 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Bas- Mode
e Landli...| Text
Trump Favorability
Favorable| 30% 33% 27%
Unfavorable| 56% 59% 54%
Not sure| 13% 8% 18%
Bas- Mode
e Landli...| Text
Hochul Favorability
Favorable| 36% 41% 30%
Unfavorable| 41% 38% 45%
Not sure| 23% 21% 25%
Bas- Mode
e Landli...| Text
Zeldin Favorability
Favorable| 29% 33% 25%
Unfavorable| 35% 31% 39%
Not sure| 36% 36% 37%
September 8-9, 2022 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Mode
Bas-
e Landli...| Text

Hochul / Zeldin
Kathy Hochul| 54% 54% 54%

Lee Zeldin| 39% 38% 40%

Not sure| 7% 8% 6%

Party From

Bas. |File
e p| R| I

Biden Favorability
Favorable| 45% 71% 15% 20%
Unfavorable| 43% 20% 77% 58%

Not sure| 12% 8% 7% 23%

Party From
Bas- File
e p| R[

Trump Favorability
Favorable| 30% 11% 67% 36%
Unfavorable| 56% 82% 16% 43%

Not sure| 13% 7% 18% 21%

September 8-9, 2022 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Party From
Bas- File
e p| Rl 1

Hochul Favorability
Favorable| 36% 55% 15% 17%
Unfavorable| 41% 21% 74% 51%

Not sure| 23% 24% 11% 31%

Party From
Bas- File
e p| Rl 1

Zeldin Favorability
Favorable| 29% 17% 55% 29%
Unfavorable| 35% 48% 15% 27%

Not sure| 36% 35% 30% 44%

Party From
Bas- File
e p| R| 1|

Hochul / Zeldin
Kathy Hochul| 54% 77% 18% 41%

Lee Zeldin| 39% 17% 75% 49%

Notsure| 7% 6% 7% 9%
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